This is EXHIBIT K, consisting of 2 pages, referred to in and
part of the Agreement between Owner and Engineer for
Professional Services dated _2-7-23

MEC Project No. 223009

AMENDMENT TO OWNER-ENGINEER AGREEMENT
Amendment No. 1

1. Background Data:

a. Effective Date of Owner-Engineer Agreement: February 7, 2023

b. Owner: City of Mangum

¢. Engineer:  Myers Engineering, Consulting Engineers, Inc.

d. Project: Wastewater Treatment Facility Outfall Main and Discharge Permit

2. Description of Modifications:

For the Additional Services set forth above, Owner shall pay Engineer the following
additional compensation:

Resident Project Representative Services- A lump sum fee amount of $28,000.00.

Agreement Summary (Reference only)

a. Original Agreement amount:
Engineering Services $22,230.00
Construction Survey and Staking Services ~ $.9.943.00
Discharge Permit Application Preparation $11.827.00
TOTAL Agreement amount  $ 44,000.00

b. This Amendment |  amount:
Resident Project Representative Services $28.000.00
TOTAL This Amendment 1 amount  $ 28.,000.00

c. Total Adjusted Agreement Amount:
Engineering Services $22.230.00
Construction Survey and Staking Services  $9,943.00
Discharge Permit Application Preparation $11.827.00
Resident Project Representative Services ~ $28,000.00
TOTAL Adjusted Agreement amount $ 72,000.00

- Page 1 of 2
(Exhibit K~ Amendment to Owner-Engineer Agreement)
EJCDC E-500 Agreement Befween Owner and Enginecr for Professional Services,

Copyright © 2008 Nationat Socicty of Professional Engincers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.




The foregoing Agreement Summary is for reference only and does not alter the terms of the Agreement, including
those set forth in Exhibit C.

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Agreement as set forth in this Amendment. All
provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous Amendments remain in effect. The Effective Date of
this Amendment is

OWNER: ENGINEER:

D -
=7
By: By: AVilligi T, Myers 1/

Title: Title: President
Date Signed: Date Signed: May 27, 2025
MEC Project No, 223009 _Amendment No._]
Page 2012

{Exhibit K- Amendment to Owner-Enginecr Agreement)
EJCDC E-500 Agreement Bedween Owner and Engineer for Professlonal Services,

Copyright © 2008 Natlonal Seckety of Professional Engincers for EJCDC. AR rights reserved,




